 TDK Electronics AG 2022. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Hybrid polymer aluminum electrolytic capacitors,
Very high ripple current – up to 150 °C
Series/Type: B40640, B40740
Date: September 2022
2 9/22

d x l
mm
Ordering code
Axial pallet
Ordering code
Axial reel
Ordering code
Soldering star
3 Pin
3 negative pins
1 positive pin1)
1) Three negative pins on soldering star, one positive lead wire in the center.
Ordering code
Soldering star
2 Pin
2 negative pins
1 positive pin2)
2) Two negative pins on soldering star, one positive lead wire in the center.
VR = 63 V DC
390 14 x 25 B40640B8397M0*1 B40640B8397M0*3 B40740B8397M0*1 B40740B8397M0*2
510 14 x 30 B40640B8517M0*1 B40640B8517M0*3 B40740B8517M0*1 B40740B8517M0*2
530 16 x 25 B40640B8537M0*1 B40640B8537M0*3 B40740B8537M0*1 B40740B8537M0*2
720 16 x 30 B40640B8727M0*1 B40640B8727M0*3 B40740B8727M0*1 B40740B8727M0*2
700 18 x 25 B40640B8707M0*1 B40740B8707M0*1
950 18 x 30 B40640B8957M0*1 B40740B8957M0*1
9 9/22
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Hybrid polymer aluminum electrolytic capacitors B40640, B40740